Cub Summer Camp Touchpoint




Meet the Team




Dates




Basic Camp
Structure

- Choose Your Own
Adventure
- Daytime (M-F)
- Overnight Options (W-Sat.)



New Upd

- Advancement by Den

- Staff lead Dens, Parents welcome as adult partners and program
help

- Camp Pre-check Day (paperwork, and swag)



Theme: Super Heroes




Beaumont
8:30 AM
9:00 AM
9:30 AM
10:00 AM
10:45 AM

Mon - Thurs Friday

Rotation 1

Mon - Thurs

Check-In
Opening Ceremony

8:30 AM
9:00 AM
9:30 AM
10:00 AM
10:45 AM

- Monday-Friday
« Check-in: 8:30am

Rotation 1
Program Area

Free Time

Travel Time Program Area

11:00 AM
11:30 AM

Rotation 2

11:00 AM
11:30 AM

Rotation 2

Free Time

Pool Party / BBQ /
Field Games

Rotation 3

Travel Camp Wide

Activity
Rotation 4

Closing Campfire
Pick-Up (4PM)
Pick-Up

12:15 PM
12:30 PM
1:00 PM
1:30 PM
2:00 PM
2:30 PM
2:45 PM
3:45 PM
4:00 PM
4:30 PM
5:00 PM

Pool Time / Lunch 12:15 PM

12:30 PM
1:00 PM
1:30 PM
2:00 PM
2:45 PM
3:00 PM
3:30 PM
4:15 PM
4:30 PM
5:00 PM

Travel Time

« Check-out: 4:30-5pm

 Split by age group/den (will
keep your pack’s den together
if possible)

Lunch / Rest Period

Camp-Wide
Activty

Rotation 3

Travel Time

Rotation 4

Travel Time
Closing/Pick-Up

Closing Campfire
(4PM)

Camp Closed

« Lunch provided
« $150 Early-bird



D

Ovel

Wednesday-Saturday

Participate in day program during day
hours

Specialty programs in the evenings

Camp with your parents/pack leaders in
the campsite

Additional free-time for doing activities
in favorite program areas

Campfire programs
$150 Total

Overnight Camp Program Schedule
Overview

7:00 AM
7:15 AM
8:00 AM
8:00 AM
8:40 AM
9:00 AM
9:30 AM
10:00 AM
10:30 AM
11:00 AM
11:30 AM
12:00 PM
12:30 PM
1:00 PM
1:30 PM
2:00 PM
2:30 PM
3:00 PM
3:30 PM
4:00 PM
4:30 PM
5:00 PM
5:30 PM
5:50 PM

6:00 PM

6:40 PM
7:00 PM
7:30 PM
8:00 PM
8:30 PM
9:00 PM
9:30 PM
10:00 PM
10:30 PM

Wednesday Thursday Saturday

Reveille (Wake Up)
Travel
Breakfast Assembly
Breakfast (Dining Hall)
Flag Ceremony Chapel Service

Lake Time (Boating /
Fishing)

Program Area Free
Camp Closed Times

Cookout Lunch

Day Camp Schedule
Campsite Clean-up /

Check-out

(Parking Lot)
- Rosters/Wristbands

- Campsite Setup
- Medical Forms Den/PaCk Tlme
- Swim Tests
Dinner Assembly

Dinner
(Dining Hall) Camp Closed

Flag Ceremony

Check-in Continued | Evening Program | Camp Wide Game
Areas / OA lce | (Defend Your Fortress)

Cream Social
Opening Campfire (8-9pm) Tribe Campfire*

Campsite Time

Taps (Lights Out)




Full-Week Campers

- Day program Monday-Wednesday, stay overnight Wednesday-
Saturday

» Don‘t pay for 2 camps, $200 total



Webelos Exploration C

Bears/Webelos going into Webelos/AOL

All overnight

Patrol method, Scout Skills Triads, Tribe of A'chawi, and Pack-
based programs

Choosing morning programs will be available for Scouts paid in
full on May 1.



Gene

Early-bird deadline is May 1 for all camps
Day Campers need Parts A/B
Overnight campers needs Parts A/B/C

Overnight Leaders representing Pack need YPT (at least 2; April is YPT
month)

Overnight Packs bringing female scouts need a female leader

Webelos Camp adults staying whole week need to be registered with
BSA



Qr

Adventure Camp: 25% off for all your campers if you bring 25%
of your Pack youth membership

Webelos Camp: 25% off for all your campers if you bring 50% of
your Bear/Webelos (Webelos/AOL) Dens

Monthly promotions and drawings
Adult Leader discounts (2-4 =1 leader free, 5-9 = 2 leaders free)
Sibling discounts ($25 off each additional scout/week)



Food Service - Hand-washing

Water Bottles » Shower Houses & Restrooms
Check-in Screening - Lodging Cleaning

Sickness at Camp » Protective Gear

Visitors « Camp Equipment

Family Night/Activities



Q&A Time




