### Cub Summer Camp Touchpoint

### Meet the Team

### Dates

# Basic Camp Structure

- Choose Your Own Adventure
  - Daytime (M-F)
- Overnight Options (W-Sat.)

### New Updates

- Advancement by Den
- Staff lead Dens, Parents welcome as adult partners and program help
- Camp Pre-check Day (paperwork, and swag)

### Theme: Super Heroes

# Daytime Program

- Monday-Friday
- Check-in: 8:30am
- Check-out: 4:30-5pm
- Split by age group/den (will keep your pack's den together if possible)
- Lunch provided
- \$150 Early-bird

Beaumont	Mon - Thurs	Friday		
8:30 AM	Check-in			
9:00 AM	Welcome			
9:30 AM	Potation 1			
10:00 AM	Rotation 1	Program Area Free Time		
10:45 AM	Rotation 2			
11:00 AM	Rotation 2			
11:30 AM		Pool Party / BBQ / Field Games		
12:15 PM	Pool Time / Lunch			
12:30 PM		i leid Gailles		
1:00 PM	Downtime			
1:30 PM	Rotation 3	Camp Service		
2:00 PM	Rotation 3	Camp Wide		
2:30 PM	Travel			
2:45 PM	Rotation 4	Activity		
3:45 PM	Rotation 4			
4:00 PM	Closing	Closing Campfire (4PM)		
4:30 PM	Pick-Up			
5:00 PM	Pick-Up			

	Mon - Thurs	Friday	
8:30 AM	Check-In		
9:00 AM	Opening Ceremony		
9:30 AM	Rotation 1		
10:00 AM	Rotation		
10:45 AM	Travel Time	Program Area	
11:00 AM	Rotation 2	Free Time	
11:30 AM	Notation 2		
12:15 PM	Travel Time		
12:30 PM	Lunch / Rest Period		
1:00 PM			
1:30 PM	Rotation 3	Camp Service	
2:00 PM	Rotation 5	Camp-Wide	
2:45 PM	Travel Time		
3:00 PM	Rotation 4	Activty	
3:30 PM	Notation 4		
4:15 PM	Travel Time	Closing Campfire (4PM)	
4:30 PM	Closing/Pick-Up		
5:00 PM	Camp Closed		

# Overnight Program

- Wednesday-Saturday
- Participate in day program during day hours
- Specialty programs in the evenings
- Camp with your parents/pack leaders in the campsite
- Additional free-time for doing activities in favorite program areas
- Campfire programs
- \$150 Total

#### Overnight Camp Program Schedule Overview

	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday	
7:00 AM		Reveille (Wake Up)			
7:15 AM		Travel			
8:00 AM					
8:00 AM			)		
8:40 AM	Λ	Flag Ceremony		Chapel Service	
9:00 AM				Lake Time (Boating /	
9:30 AM				Fishing)	
10:00 AM					
10:30 AM				Program Area Free	
11:00 AM	Camp Closed				
11:30 AM					
12:00 PM				Cookout Lunch	
12:30 PM		Day Can	Cookout Lunch		
1:00 PM		Day Camp Schedule		Campsite Clean-up /	
1:30 PM				Check-out	
2:00 PM					
2:30 PM					
3:00 PM					
3:30 PM					
4:00 PM	(Parking Lot)				
4:30 PM	- Rosters/Wristbands - Campsite Setup	Den/Pack Time  Travel Time			
5:00 PM	- Medical Forms				
5:30 PM	- Swim Tests				
5:50 PM	Dinner Assembly		Camp Closed		
6:00 PM	Dinner* (Dining Hall)				
6:40 PM					
7:00 PM	Check in Continued	Evening Program	Camp Wide Game		
7:30 PM	7:30 PM Check-in Continued	Areas / OA Ice	(Defend Your Fortress)		
8:00 PM	Oponing Compfire	Cream Social	Tribe Committee*		
8:30 PM	Opening Campfire	(8-9pm)	Tribe Campfire*		
9:00 PM	Campsite Time				
9:30 PM					
10:00 PM	Taps (Lights Out)				
10:30 PM					

### Full-Week Campers

- Day program Monday-Wednesday, stay overnight Wednesday-Saturday
- Don't pay for 2 camps, \$200 total

### Webelos Exploration Camp

- Bears/Webelos going into Webelos/AOL
- All overnight
- Patrol method, Scout Skills Triads, Tribe of A'chawi, and Packbased programs
- Choosing morning programs will be available for Scouts paid in full on May 1.

### General Reminders

- Early-bird deadline is May 1 for all camps
- Day Campers need Parts A/B
- Overnight campers needs Parts A/B/C
- Overnight Leaders representing Pack need YPT (at least 2; April is YPT month)
- Overnight Packs bringing female scouts need a female leader
- Webelos Camp adults staying whole week need to be registered with BSA

### Special Deals

- Adventure Camp: 25% off for all your campers if you bring 25% of your Pack youth membership
- Webelos Camp: 25% off for all your campers if you bring 50% of your Bear/Webelos (Webelos/AOL) Dens
- Monthly promotions and drawings
- Adult Leader discounts (2-4 = 1 leader free, 5-9 = 2 leaders free)
- Sibling discounts (\$25 off each additional scout/week)

### COVID-19

- Food Service
- Water Bottles
- Check-in Screening
- Sickness at Camp
- Visitors
- Family Night/Activities

- Hand-washing
- Shower Houses & Restrooms
- Lodging Cleaning
- Protective Gear
- Camp Equipment

### Q&A Time